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EMMA DUO PATTERN LAYOUT

sew
EMMA DUO

BACK T-SHIRT/DRESS
CUT ONE ON THE FOLD

sew
EMMA DUO

FRONT T-SHIRT/DRESS
CUT ONE ON THE FOLD

sew
EMMA DUO
SLEEVE

CUT ONE PAIR

TEST SQUARE
10cm

Size 8
Size 10
Size 12
Size 14
Size 16
Size 18
Size 20
Size 22
Size 24

2.5cm hem

Cut here for T-shirt Cut here for T-shirt

1 2 3

4 5 76

8 9 1110

12 13 1514

16 17 1918

20 21 2322

Once you have your body 
measurements, choose the 
closest size from the chart 

below. Remember, there will be 
variations depending on which 
fabric and pattern you choose, 

so always make a toile first. 

	         8                  10                  12                  14                  16                  18	
Bust	       78cm          83cm         88cm           93cm           98cm            103cm 	
Waist 	       59cm          64cm         69cm           74cm           79cm            84cm 	
Hip	       85cm         88cm          93cm           98cm           103cm         108cm 
Back neck  
to waist 39cm         40cm          41cm           42cm            43cm             44cm

20
108cm
89cm
113cm
45cm

22
113cm
94cm
118cm
46cm

24
118cm
99cm
123cm
47cm
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